## ORIGINAL

Decision No. 39206

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the application of )
The Western Pacific Railroad Company )
for permission to construct, operate )
and maintain a spur track at grade )
along Tennessee Street north of 25th )
Street and crossing 24th Street in the)
City and County of San Francisco, )
State of California.

Application No. 27536

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

In Decision No. 39016 in this application The Western Facific Railroad Company was authorized to construct a spur track at grade across 24th Street and a portion of Tennessee Street in San Francisco. It now develops that said streets are not open to public use at the point of crossing and that said decision should be modified, therefore

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the first paragraph of Decision No. 39016 is modified to read as follows:

The Western Pacific Railroad Company is authorized to construct a spur track at grade across 24th Street and a portion of Tennessee Street in San Francisco at the location described in the application. Said streets are not open to public travel at the point of crossing and this order shall not be construed as authorizing such opening. Applicant shall bear entire construction and maintenance expense.

In all other respects said decision is in full force and effect.

Dated San Francisco, California,

1946-

Frances

COMMISSIONERS